Surface Mount, NTC Thermistors
2381 615 5..../NTCS0805E3.....T
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29044 For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 20-Apr-07 27
FEATURES
• TCR from 6 to 2 %/K even at high temperatures
• Tolerance on R25 down to 1 %, and on B25/85 down to 1 %

DIMENSIONS in millimeters
JW165
T
L4
L1
L2 L3
W
L1 W T L2 and L3
MIN.
L4
MIN.
2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.2 0.55
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 2.2 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*222 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3222*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

125 105.0 - 2.20 4.50
130 93.80 - 2.24 4.76
135 83.94 - 2.19 5.00
140 75.35 - 2.13 5.25
145 67.81 - 2.08 5.48
150 61.17 - 2.04 5.71
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2381 615 5..../NTCS0805E3.....T
Surface Mount, NTC Thermistors Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29044 For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 20-Apr-07 29
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 4.7 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*472 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3472*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

95 501.5 - 2.64 2.85
100 440.1 - 2.58 3.14
105 387.5 - 2.52 3.43
110 342.2 - 2.46 3.71
115 303.1 - 2.40 3.98
120 269.2 - 2.34 4.24
125 239.8 - 2.29 4.50
130 214.2 - 2.23 4.76
135 191.82 - 2.18 5.00
140 172.20 - 2.13 5.25
145 154.96 - 2.09 5.48
150 139.78 - 2.04 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 10 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*103 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3103*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 304.47 - 2.12 11.55
150 273.69 - 2.07 11.89
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 10 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*103 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3103*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 15 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*153 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3153*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 406.69 - 2.21 11.55
150 364.64 - 2.16 11.89
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 15 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*153 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3153*MT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 22 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*223 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3223*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 541.28 - 2.27 11.55
150 483.86 - 2.22 11.89
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 22 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*223 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3223*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 33 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*333 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3333*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

95 2692.7 - 2.96 2.85
100 2326.6 - 2.89 3.14
105 2017.4 - 2.82 3.43
110 1755.2 - 2.75 3.71
115 1532.1 - 2.69 3.98
120 1341.6 - 2.63 4.24
125 1178.3 - 2.57 4.50
130 1038.0 - 2.51 4.76
135 916.94 - 2.45 5.00
140 812.24 - 2.40 5.25
145 721.40 - 2.35 5.48
150 642.37 - 2.30 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 47 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*473 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3473*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 983.22 - 2.39 5.48
150 873.49 - 2.34 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 47 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*473 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3473*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 68 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*683 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3683*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 1250.39 - 2.44 5.48
150 1108.03 - 2.39 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 68 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*683 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3683*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 100 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*104 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3104*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

145 1826.80 - 2.46 5.48
150 1617.53 - 2.41 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 100 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*104 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3104*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)
ΔR/R DUE TO B-TOLERANCE
(%)
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 330 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*334 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3334*HT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

125 11 629.86 - 2.58 4.50
130 10 235.70 - 2.52 4.76
135 9034.48 - 2.47 5.00
140 7996.32 - 2.41 5.25
145 7096.44 - 2.36 5.48
150 6314.17 - 2.31 5.71
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2381 615 5..../NTCS0805E3.....T
Vishay BCcomponents Surface Mount, NTC Thermistors
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr.europe@vishay.com Document Number: 29044
36 Revision: 20-Apr-07
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 470 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*474 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3474*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)

95 35 826.37 - 3.05 2.85
100 30 819.49 - 2.97 3.14
105 26 608.25 - 2.90 3.43
110 23 052.64 - 2.83 3.71
115 20 039.47 - 2.77 3.98
120 17 476.84 - 2.70 4.24
125 15 289.84 - 2.64 4.50
130 13 417.16 - 2.58 4.76
135 11 808.44 - 2.53 5.00
140 10 422.13 - 2.47 5.25
145 9223.86 - 2.42 5.48
150 8185.07 - 2.36 5.71
RESISTANCE VALUES AT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURES WITH R25 AT 680 kΩ
TOPER
(°C)
CATALOG NUMBER 2381 615 5*684 OR SAP NO. NTCS0805E3684*XT
RT
(Ω)
TCR
(%/K)